

**Court No. - 51**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2855 of 1985**

**Appellant :- Shyam Lal And Others**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- S.L. Yadav, Anurag Shukla**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Vipin Sinha, J.**

**Hon'ble Siddharth, J.**

On the request of counsel for the appellants, list after two weeks.

**Order Date :- 1.7.2019**

**VKG**